=
. L] - L] |- -
Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
(Category -1, Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)
Accrediled by NAAC as ‘A++" <+Approved by AICTE «» |SO 21001:2018 Cerlified
Campus: Green Flelds, Vaddeswarlam ~ 522 302, Guntur Districi, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA,
Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klef.ac.In; www.klef.edu.in; www.klunlversily.in

Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Raad, Govemorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: 431 - 866 - 3500122, 2576129
——— ———

Ref: KLEF/SA/NSS/Events/2022-23 Date: 22-09-2022

Orders of the Vice-Chancellor dt. 22-09-2022
CIRCULAR

Sub: Conduction of Awareness on Seasonal Diseaseson 24-09-2022 at Ippatam Village — Reg.

Ref: Letter dt. 21-09-2022 from Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy, Program Coordinator,
KLEF NSS Cell and forwarded by Dean (Student Affairs).

ok k

This is to inform that, National Service Scheme (NSS) of KLEF will be organizing the

“Awareness on Seasonal Diseases” on 24-09-2022 at Ippatam Village.

Event : Awareness on Seasonal Diseases
Place : Ippatam Village

Date : 24-09-2022

Timings :9:30 am to 01:30pm

All the NSS Unit-08 students should participate in the event, Buses start from NSS Cell

Indoor Stadium.

For Further information regarding the event contact Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy,
KLEF NSS Programme Coordinator, Mobile No: 8466011222, or Mr. P.Suresh,
Coordinator, NSS, Mobile No: 94931717189.
o

R R

REGISTRAR ‘
Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

(Deemed to he University)
Green Ficlds. VADDESWARAM-522 302.
Guntur District, Andhrs Pradesh.




Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
(Category -1, Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC as ‘A++' <+Approved by AICTE « ISO 21001:2018 Certified
Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA.
Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klef.ac.in; www.klef.edu.in; www.kluniversity.in

Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2576129
Awareness on Seasonal Diseases
on 24-09-2022 at Ippatam

Details of the Event:

Date of the Event :24-09-2022
Name of the Event :Awareness on Seasonal Diseases

Venue -Ippatam.

No. of Participants :Students:95,Staff:03 No. of

Beneficiaries :372

Objective :

The objective of raising awareness on seasonal diseases in Ippatam on 24-09-2022 is to educate
the community about common illnesses prevalent during specific times of the year and provide
guidance on preventive measures and symptom recognition. By disseminating information on
diseases such as dengue, malaria, influenza, and other seasonal ailments, the initiative aims to
empower individuals to take proactive steps to protect their health and minimize the risk of
infection.

Description:
On 24-09-2022, the Department of Agriculture (B.Sc (Honors) Agriculture) National Service

Scheme (NSS) at KL Deemed to be University conducted a "Seasonal Diseases” program in
Ippatam Village. Starting from the KLEF Campus at 9:30 AM, we reached the village by 9:45
AM. Divided into two groups, students commenced the awareness program at 10:00 AM. Dr. P.
Senthil Murugan (HOD-B.Sc (Honors) Agriculture) commended the initiative proposed by Unit-8
students. Guided by Dr. Md. Abdul Basith, the groups worked diligently to educate villagers
about seasonal diseases, finding them receptive and already practicing preventive measures.
Under the guidance of Dr. Ch. Hanumanth Rao, Dr. K.R.S. Prasad, and Dr. Habhibulla Khan, the
event was deemed highly successful. Mr. P. Srikanth Reddy (Programme Coordinator, KLEF
NSS) initiated the idea and provided crucial support, while the program was led by Mr. P.
Srikanth Reddy (Program Coordinator) and Mr. P. Suresh (Coordinator, CEA).

Qutcome:

The "Seasonal Diseases" program conducted by the Department of Agriculture (B.Sc (Honors)
Agriculture) National Service Scheme (NSS) at KL Deemed to be University in Ippatam Village
on 24-09-2022 vyielded significant outcomes. Through door-to-door visits and educational
sessions, students successfully raised awareness about seasonal diseases among villagers and
provided guidance on preventive measures. The positive response from the community, coupled
with the villagers' proactive adoption of preventive practices, underscored the program's
effectiveness in promoting health consciousness. Under the guidance of faculty members and
advisors, the event achieved its objective of empowering villagers with knowledge to safeguard
their health during seasonal transitions. The leadership and support provided by Mr. P. Srikanth
Reddy and Mr. P. Suresh were instrumental in the program's success, highlighting the
collaborative efforts of the university community in addressing public health concerns at the
grassroots level.




Impact on Society :

The "Seasonal Diseases” program sparked a heightened sense of health awareness among
villagers, leading to proactive adoption of preventive measures. Community members
demonstrated a commitment to safeguarding their health, fostering a culture of resilience
against seasonal health challenges. Overall, the program significantly contributed to
improving public health outcomes and promoting a healthier lifestyle within the Ippatam
Village community.

Event Photos:

B3 o5 vap Coamera
~ K3 ors map camera

Ippatam, Andhra Pradesh, India
87 7C, G s = =
CJIS7+Q7C, Governament School, ;ppatam, CJQ7+GHF, near Swami vivekananda park, Ippatam,
5 S
Andhra Pradesh 522302, India Andhra Pradesh 522302, India
.
Lat 16.436485 = Lat 16.438797°

Ippatam, Andhra Pradesh India

Long 80.613018° y_ERuAnsu’r Long 80.614231°
2450822 11:23 AM GMT +08:30 ~Gouagle 24/09/22 11:18 AM GMT +05:30

EJ oS map camers |

L Ippatam, Andhra Pradesh, India

! CJIO7+GHF, near Swami vivekananda park, Ippatam,
Andhra Pradesh 522302, India
Lat 16.438563"°

Y Long B0.613755°

’ 24/09/22 11:24 AM GMT +05:30

= OVERNAMENT

Students Talkmg to Ch. Bulllah Vlllager of Ippatam regardmg Seasonal Deaseases on 24/09/22




Volunteer list:

5.NO

Name of the volunter
. Jaya sal p.nmkﬁ
N.T.D.Rahul

Kota Bhargavl

C'o. .'.(—.Wl Kiran

G. Supriya

Gopl Chand

N.Sal Ganesh babu
David Kamal, Tarakaturl

SURINENT VENKATA SIVA
SANKAR

Shivaram Maloth

*.k I.\u-wlh.\ labasum
T km-uhl

5 NiKhil kum.u
PULIBANDLA ASHOK

| CHAKRAVARTHI

Merupo Abhishek
§,5indhu Bhargavi

Hollll Naga Pr asanng
BATTULA LAKSHMI S/\lSRI
Bavirisetti Sreeja

Thota. Abhi Ram

challa sal vl'..:l

DALAYLLOHITH

Adapa Mohana il

| Gundlapalll (wvthlkh l{uddy

Gurram \uu-klm
G, .warlkn

J Bharghavl sal
K. K:}:ilqll.k‘i;isl;-ﬂll

M.V.V.SVANI

M()HAMMH) HAKEEM
MOHAMMLD SALMAN

NALLA NIKITHA SRI
BHUVANI

| BABY KAVYA PALADUGU

PARUCHURI DEVISREF
PENTAKOTA RI\M/\ KRISHNA
SATYA SAI

Parnandl Srinivasa Kaushik
.ul«l;nln \y.un kiran
TALLAM PAVANI LAKSHMI
!-IIM/\ BINDHLU
VASANTHULA ASHOK

IDNO
2100620104
2100620076
2100620107

2100620090

2100620082
2100620103
2100620094
21006200645

2100620115
2100620109

2100620086

2100620074
2100620007

2100620054

2100620050
2100620111

220062005
2200620008
2200620007
2200620118
2200620116
2200620108
2200620105
2200620014
2200620019
2200620021
2200620022
2200620026
2200620035
2200620036
2200620037

2200620039
2200620043
2200620045

2200620047
2200620049
2200620055

2200620058
2200620060

Dept

Agriculture

Apriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture

_Anrlcultum

Apriculture

_/}!;_fl(.\lll\lf(!

Apriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

Apriculture
I\uncplﬁluu-

Agriculture

Agriculture
Apriculture
/\rrlculluro
Apriculture
Agriculture
Apriculture
Apriculture
Apfidnitur«-

Agric ulture
/\mi( ulluw

Agriculture

Apriculture
Aprlt‘ullurv
Aml(ulluw
Agriculture
Aurlt.ullum
N;ri« ulture

Agriculture
Al;l-i(j‘ﬂ;l‘lvl o
Agriculture
Agriculture

A;;ujlctnlttnro
Apriculture

Aprlculture

Apriculture

@rant b
M&»_ l.\,\
f&e . l%“ »(‘ ‘\
-

Losyohom™
Aerdman
Aee. ) A
ferin v’

P. Ashofz
Mo t\
(L R AIAA

&2 épf,o—k’lo\ o

Proyduofe—
&‘o,.p.e 6 Qo

B ol

'}A'W'IL“/‘
Lot

’‘
S

SN e (A e
HVC\
?21 gax (T

-A E
\JEASAA

&\\Dél}?h»~*~

Ga [ma
At
o LU..A-A
F. Dew
S !
L VA

a-f]'“ "f\.:,‘.)lo n A

’\".\.,“_ o
Al

6. Goeefh W~



kranthi priva. v

v mani ¢ \.lkunllml.\
Y/\RRA(»UNHA INl)U

G AN(\UI A SIVA N/\(.:/\
VAMSI R
SYED MOHAMMLD ABBAS
VURRINKALA SHANKAR
Narnkhema satya sel rom
kumar _»
MADASU MOUNIKA
PONNURI ‘aRI\V/\NlHI
NALLABANDA ARSHIA
P.Jr.m.nlu Likhitha Sal
Mrunalin

ARUMALLA LAKSHMI
SARVANI

Likm'l_u m.lmmhn‘

A BHAVYA

BALLA SUVARNA

PILLA RAMA ( (_IIN(IHV\ \Kl L

Kagga Hima Bindhu

THIRUMALASETTY ANUSHA
Batraju Jalanj: muynlu

Purella Sal Durga

I’.D'mp_g_l_n Lochana

Karrl Sai "'.upliyf

SIDDIRAIU NITHIN

N.GNANLSWAR

Mohammad. Abisha

VEESA K KAVYA

R.w,olu !rivmlln Samhitha
1 balasa naveena
MORU VENEFLA SRI NAGA
CHANDINI
/\num;'ig_;\lln Sandhya
Uoddu sravani
Vulliul bhavana
bollu.dhanusha
K, K.ullllk anlul)h.
BHAVIRISETTY SAGAR
N Durga pr.mul
l';.'v'\;m'nv'n'k.u Rahul
PANJALA, SRAVANI
DA BEnmHnRE
~shalk.Ruhiya Naaz
T MADDALA MAHESH
(.hmmnunm.[f.‘_'!nom

2200620061
2200620063
2 ’1)()(»)()0(14

2200620066

2200620067
2200620068

2200620069
2200620071
2200620074
2200620075

22000620076

2200620077
2200620078
2200620079
2200620080
2200620081

2200620082

2200620083
2200620084
2200620085
2200620086
2200620087
2200620088
2200620089
2200620091
2200620092
2200620094
2200620005

2200620096
2200620097
2200620099
22006200101
2200620102
2200620106
2200620109

12200620110

2200620111
2200620112
2200620113

2200620114

2200620117
2200620120

Agriculture
Aprlculture

Apriculture

Apriculture

Apriculture
Apriculture

Apriculture

Apric ulture
Anrlculturg
Agriculture

Apriculture

Apriculture

Agriculture
Agriculture
Apriculture

) Arrltultuw

/\prlu:lluw
Agriculture

‘ /\y,m ulture

Aarirulgt_nq-

| A]:«l(‘ultu_m

Apriculture

Agriculture
Nl:\;'ri( “"J’_‘:,
Apriculture
' /\pll(ulluuf

Apriculture
Apriculture

Agriculture

/\uug_nllm o
Apric u>l>l'ur|>
/\p,rlculluro
Apriculture
Agriculture

_/}nri‘cult_n_r_‘(»-

Agriculture

/\mlcultu_m_ :

Apriculture

Apriculture

Apriculture
Apriculture
Apriculture

L]
MAN)

Pewmeden

.
Vamt/

g, Qb
S (,._.,..l{/ A

| AR \“\‘J é

Mo o M
'c('.&'l TS LW

o“')n '.\ (e
bl Wabbha vy

\J
Qeawan /

w\(lvv\cd WA
Bhavy A

R sV oAV
/‘\.J”"-* -
Ao o
A‘u. pLa ]
Vit og| \A
A

haarLawh
-ne

RV HAY
()MW‘““ "

| M. Gh.

¥4 \\/\9’( N
ﬁ—w.bu\w
Aowsomo, - 3

S

] S\Q ULQM 4ol
T P

bhavinm

‘Bo“v~
vallabhA

e, s

q:)‘ J‘""‘a e
e b
/l A(ﬁ&" )




_E.Jgswitha .
MOHAMMED ASIF

M. ANANDINI MARGARTE

2200620125

‘ Agriculture

2200620138

Agriculture

2200620142

V.ANUSHA

2200620143

V.LILLY SHARON

‘ ?r?eﬁank}tha Malaya_nur

2200620144

Agriculture
Agriculture

Agriculture

2000031478

Agriculture

A_kanshi Kumari

2100080247

CSE

VAMSI OMKAR
YARLAGADDA

2100030573

Venkata Vishnu Vardhan
Reddy Vanga

2100030576

CSE

Sola Mohana Durga Venkata
Sri

2100031274

Alla sai surya

2100031646

Sannepalli Charan Shiva
kumar

Tumpudi Aishwarya

|
|
|

g

2100032498

2100030557

rohitha Jonnalagadda

2100030209

BOYINA VISWA KUMAR

VENKATA KARTHIK KASANI

2100031196

2100031060

T.sai vardhan

2100031012

BL GNAPIKAA

2000030018

Budideti UdayKumar Reddy

2000030020

Proﬁﬁ‘lme Ofﬂcer
KLEF NSs Cell.

> AR L

h:

o S

RIKANTH REDD

Prqgramme Co-ordinator
National Service Scheme

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Found
Vaddeswaram, 522503

o T’

HE

‘

Sea
KM""VV

b B I‘};SVZ W%

oA T
Uit Romeci |

Vi

7/3.&‘/‘"

3

(U

Dean (Student Affairs)
Konaey Lakehmaiah Educatisn Foundation

(Ceemed o b » University)

tion GzanFields, VADDESWARAM-522502,

Guntur Dist, Andhra Pradesh.




