

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

(Category -1, Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC as 'A++' Approved by AICTE ISO 21001:2018 Certified Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA. Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klef.ac.ln; www.klef.edu.in; www.klunlversity.in Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Governorpet, Vljayawada - 520 002. Ph: +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2576129

Ref: KLEF/SA/NSS/Events/2022-23

Orders of the Vice-Chancellor dt. 22-09-2022 CIRCULAR

Sub: Conduction of Awareness on Seasonal Diseases on 24-09-2022 at Ippatam Village — Reg.

Ref: Letter dt. 21-09-2022 from Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy, Program Coordinator, KLEF NSS Cell and forwarded by Dean (Student Affairs).

This is to inform that, National Service Scheme (NSS) of KLEF will be organizing the "Awareness on Seasonal Diseases" on 24-09-2022 at Ippatam Village.

Event

: Awareness on Seasonal Diseases

Place

: Ippatam Village

Date

: 24-09-2022

Timings

: 9:30 am to 01:30pm

All the NSS Unit-08 students should participate in the event, Buses start from NSS Cell Indoor Stadium.

For Further information regarding the event contact Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy, KLEF NSS Programme Coordinator, Mobile No: 8466011222, or Mr. P.Suresh, Coordinator, NSS, Mobile No: 9493171719.

REGISTRAR

Date: 22-09-2022

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University) Green Fields, VADDESWARAM-522 302. Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh.

Vaddeswaram 522 302



Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

(Category -1, Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC as 'A++' & Approved by AICTE \$\infty\$ ISO 21001:2018 Certified Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA. Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klef.ac.in; www.klef.edu.in; www.kluniversity.in Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2576129

Awareness on Seasonal Diseases

on 24-09-2022 at Ippatam

Details of the Event:

Date of the Event :24-09-2022

Name of the Event : Awareness on Seasonal Diseases

Venue :Ippatam.

No. of Participants: Students: 95, Staff: 03 No. of

Beneficiaries : 372

Objective:

The objective of raising awareness on seasonal diseases in Ippatam on 24-09-2022 is to educate the community about common illnesses prevalent during specific times of the year and provide guidance on preventive measures and symptom recognition. By disseminating information on diseases such as dengue, malaria, influenza, and other seasonal ailments, the initiative aims to empower individuals to take proactive steps to protect their health and minimize the risk of infection.

Description:

On 24-09-2022, the Department of Agriculture (B.Sc (Honors) Agriculture) National Service Scheme (NSS) at KL Deemed to be University conducted a "Seasonal Diseases" program in Ippatam Village. Starting from the KLEF Campus at 9:30 AM, we reached the village by 9:45 AM. Divided into two groups, students commenced the awareness program at 10:00 AM. Dr. P. Senthil Murugan (HOD-B.Sc (Honors) Agriculture) commended the initiative proposed by Unit-8 students. Guided by Dr. Md. Abdul Basith, the groups worked diligently to educate villagers about seasonal diseases, finding them receptive and already practicing preventive measures. Under the guidance of Dr. Ch. Hanumanth Rao, Dr. K.R.S. Prasad, and Dr. Habhibulla Khan, the event was deemed highly successful. Mr. P. Srikanth Reddy (Programme Coordinator, KLEF NSS) initiated the idea and provided crucial support, while the program was led by Mr. P. Srikanth Reddy (Program Coordinator) and Mr. P. Suresh (Coordinator, CEA).

Outcome:

The "Seasonal Diseases" program conducted by the Department of Agriculture (B.Sc (Honors) Agriculture) National Service Scheme (NSS) at KL Deemed to be University in Ippatam Village on 24-09-2022 yielded significant outcomes. Through door-to-door visits and educational sessions, students successfully raised awareness about seasonal diseases among villagers and provided guidance on preventive measures. The positive response from the community, coupled with the villagers' proactive adoption of preventive practices, underscored the program's effectiveness in promoting health consciousness. Under the guidance of faculty members and advisors, the event achieved its objective of empowering villagers with knowledge to safeguard their health during seasonal transitions. The leadership and support provided by Mr. P. Srikanth Reddy and Mr. P. Suresh were instrumental in the program's success, highlighting the collaborative efforts of the university community in addressing public health concerns at the grassroots level.

Impact on Society:

The "Seasonal Diseases" program sparked a heightened sense of health awareness among villagers, leading to proactive adoption of preventive measures. Community members demonstrated a commitment to safeguarding their health, fostering a culture of resilience against seasonal health challenges. Overall, the program significantly contributed to improving public health outcomes and promoting a healthier lifestyle within the Ippatam Village community.

Event Photos:



Students educating the villagers regarding the Seasonal Diseases in the village on 24/09/22



Students Talking to Ch.Bulliah Villager of Ippatam regarding Seasonal Deaseases on 24/09/22

Volunteer list:

S.NO	Name of the volunter	ID NO	Dept	10
1	B.Jaya sai parnika	2100620104	Agriculture	-DB
2	N.T.D.Rahul	2100620076	Agriculture	Rahu
3	Kota Bhargavi	2100620107	Agriculture	Bhorg
4	G. Ravi kiran	2100620090	Agriculture	100 CONTRACTOR 100 CO
5	G. Supriya	2100620082	Agriculture	SHEET
6	Gopi Chand	2100620103	Agriculture	GERT
7	N.Sai Ganesh babu	2100620094	Agriculture	Guar
8	David Kamal, Tarakaturi	2100620065	Agriculture	LIA
9	SURINENI VENKATA SIVA SANKAR	2100620115	Agriculture	Plust Pab Ken
10	Shivaram Maloth	2100620109	Agriculture	ans
11	Sk. Fareedha Tabasum	2100620086	Agriculture	Tal
12	T.keetthi	2100620074	Agriculture	W
13	S Nikhil kumar	2100620097	Agriculture	4cm
14	PULIBANDLA ASHOK CHAKRAVARTHI	2100620054	Agriculture	APRIL
15	Merupo Abhishek	2100620050	Agriculture	4-1
16	S.Sindhu Bhargavi	2100620111	Agriculture	E.
17	Bollu Naga Prasanna	220062005	Agriculture	100
18	BATTULA LAKSHMI SAISRI	2200620008	Agriculture	P
19	Bavirisetti Sreeja	2200620007	Agriculture	D.
20	Thota. Abhi Ram	2200620118	Agriculture	D
21	challa sai visal	2200620116	Agriculture	4
22	DALAYI.LOHITH	2200620108	Agriculture	v
23	Adapa Mohana sai	2200620105	Agriculture	100
24	Gundlapalli Geethika Reddy	2200620015	Agriculture	G
25	Gurram surekha	2200620019	Agriculture	
26	G.Sagarika	2200620021	Agriculture	e.
27	J Bharghavi sai	2200620022	Agriculture	D
28	K.Komal Ganesh	2200620026	Agriculture	
29	M.V.V.S.VANI	2200620035	Agriculture	1.7
30	MOHAMMED HAKEEM	2200620036	Agriculture	1
31	MOHAMMED SALMAN	2200620037	Agriculture	
32	NALLA NIKITHA SRI BHUVANI	2200620039	Agriculture	SV
33	BABY KAVYA PALADUGU	2200620043	Agriculture	1
34	PARUCHURI DEVI SREE	2200620045	Agriculture	P
35	PENTAKOTA RAMA KRISHNA SATYA SAI	2200620047	Agriculture	Su
36	Parnandi Srinivasa Kaushik	2200620049	Agriculture	120
37	addala syam kiran	2200620055	Agriculture	Gx
38	TALLAM PAVANI LAKSHMI HIMA BINDHU	2200620058	Agriculture	2
39	VASANTHULA ASHOK	2200620060	Agriculture	-4
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		The second second second second second	

40	kranthi priya. v	2200620061	Agriculture	
41	y mani sakunthala	2200620063	Agriculture	MANI
42	YARRAGUNTLA INDU	2200620064	Agriculture	Monde
43	GANGULA SIVA NAGA VAMSI	2200620066	Agriculture	vanui"
44	SYED MOHAMMED ABBAS	2200620067	Agriculture	S. Abh
45	VURRINKALA SHANKAR	2200620068	Agriculture	shuter
46	Narni.hema satya sri ram kumar	2200620069	Agriculture	S. Abhan suntaya huna saya Moanika M Coccathi Bothe
47	MADASU MOUNIKA	2200620071	Agriculture	Mounika .M
48	PONNURI SRAVANTHI	2200620074	Agriculture	Cocathi
49	NALLABANDA ARSHIA	2200620075	Agriculture	Degler
50	Parapathi Likhitha Sai Mrunalini	2200620076	Agriculture	Potrtiber and
51	ARUMALLA LAKSHMI SARVANI	2200620077	Agriculture	gravani
52	kakarla mamatha	2200620078	Agriculture	mamatha
53	A.BHAVYA	2200620079	Agriculture	B Srvarn
54	BALLA SUVARNA	2200620080	Agriculture	13 20 4
55	PILLA RAMA CHARITHA SREE	2200620081	Agriculture	Ruse
56	Kagga.Hima Bindhu	2200620082	Agriculture	-Uma, -
57	THIRUMALASETTY ANUSHA	2200620083	Agriculture	Augha-T
58	Batraju Jalanjaneyulu	2200620084	Agriculture	Berghallo
59	Purella Sai Durga	2200620085	Agriculture	pringe
60	P.Deepthi Lochana	2200620086	Agriculture	-AB
61	Karri Sai Supriya	2200620087	Agriculture	11.1.150
62	SIDDIRAJU NITHIN	2200620088	Agriculture	Brawhan
63	N.GNANESWAR	2200620089	Agriculture	Op Ob
64	Mohammad. Abisha	2200620091	Agriculture	m. Ah
65	VEESA KAVYA	2200620092	Agriculture	fauluther
66	Ragolu Trivedha Samhitha	2200620094	Agriculture	hauseana B
67	balasa naveena	2200620095	Agriculture	haracana. 13
68	MORU VENEFLA SRI NAGA CHANDINI	2200620096	Agriculture	AB Condoner
69	Anumagalla Sandhya	2200620097	Agriculture	Sendyer
70	Boddu.sravani	2200620099	Agriculture	# 100 BLSV 210 BLSV 200 V
71	Vulliui bhavana	22006200101	Agriculture	- College
72	bollu.dhanusha	2200620102	Agriculture	- 1 L as
73	K.Karthik Vallabha	2200620106	Agriculture	B. Sage
74		2200620109 -	Agriculture	13000
75		2200620110	Agriculture	Pour
76	Marine Section (Section Companies Co	2200620111	Agriculture	- 25 · D
77	PANJALA. SRAVANI	2200620112	Agriculture	Staban .
78		2200620113	Agriculture	chand
79	- Contract of the Contract of	2200620114	Agriculture	The state of the s
80	MADDALA MAHESH	2200620117	Agriculture	PCFOTTAN

82	B.Jeswitha	2200620125	Agriculture	Sewitha
83	MOHAMMED ASIF	2200620138	Agriculture	ASIF
84	M. ANANDINI MARGARTE	2200620142	Agriculture	M. Mar
85	V.ANUSHA	2200620143	Agriculture	ANUSNe
86	V.LILLY SHARON	2200620144	Agriculture	ghavion
87	Snehankitha Malayanur	2000031478	Agriculture	Scharktha.M
88	Akanshi Kumari	2100080247	CSE	-Akonshi
89	VAMSI OMKAR YARLAGADDA	2100030573	CSE	vaus ohi
90	Venkata Vishnu Vardhan Reddy Vanga	2100030576	CSE	John
91	Sola Mohana Durga Venkata Sri	2100031274	CSE	-DB
92	Alla sai surya	2100031646	CSE	sur'
93	Sannepalli Charan Shiva kumar	2100032498	CSE	Kumon
94	Tumpudi Aishwarya	2100030557	CSE	T. Aishwark
95	rohitha Jonnalagadda	2100030209	CSE	· rowthen
96	BOYINA VISWA KUMAR	2100031196	CSE	viewa Amas.
97	VENKATA KARTHIK KASANI	2100031060	CSE	T. Aishwargez rohitun vinua Kuna, Valen
98	T.sai vardhan	2100031012	CSE	fairaigh
99	BL GNAPIKAA	2000030018	CSE	Garrander Garrander Volgether
100	Budideti UdayKumar Reddy	2000030020	CSE	volayed

Programme Officer
KLEF NSS Cell.

P. SRIKANTH REDDY
Programme Co-ordinator
National Service Scheme
Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

National Service Scheme Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation Vaddeswaram, 522503

Dean (Student Affairs)
Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
(Deemed to be University)
Green Fields, VADDESWARAM-522502,
Guntur Dist, Andhra Pradesh.